PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXILANT TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	04/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDAAX TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	1684, 15TH MAIN, 30TH CROSS, BSK 2ND STAGE	
City:	BENGALURU	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9251109
Patent Number:	9426135
Application Number:	14231634
Patent Number:	9426136
Patent Number:	9419979
Patent Number:	9426148
Patent Number:	9602486
Patent Number:	9419949
Application Number:	14975657
Patent Number:	9794246
Patent Number:	9876643
Application Number:	14757967
Application Number:	15458761
Application Number:	15660910
Application Number:	15831323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@cortexlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 045554 FRAME: 0262 **Correspondent Name:** CORTEX LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1210

Address Line 4: MORGAN HILL, CALIFORNIA 95038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN M. FAILING

SIGNATURE: /Bryan M. Failing/

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exilant-Idaax Assignment (Rev 2) - Signed#page1.tif

source=Exilant-Idaax Assignment (Rev 2) - Signed#page2.tif

source=Exilant-Idaax Assignment (Rev 2) - Signed#page3.tif

source=Exilant-Idaax Assignment (Rev 2) - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045554 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EXILANT Technologies Private Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of India, having a principal place of business at #27 & 27/1, P. Kalinga Rao Road, Bangalore - 560027, India (referred to hereafter as "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Idaax Technologies Private Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of India, having a principal place of business at 1684, 15th Main, 30th Cross, BSK 2nd Stage, Bengaluru 560070, India, having Corporate Identification Number (CIN) U72900KA2016PTC096790, and having Registration Number 096790 (referred to hereafter as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including but not limited to any future right, title, and interest whether statutory or at common law, including but not limited to all causes of action for any past, present, or future infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain proceeds relating to those infringements, for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, in and to:

any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (referred to hereafter as "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS");

all continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS;

all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; and

all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For the above-mentioned consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees:

that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive, in its own name, a patent or patents for the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS;

to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation and upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any declaration, oath, power of attorney, assignment, and other papers which may be necessary or desirable to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS

1

AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and any patent rights related thereto in the United States and in any country foreign thereto;

to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation and upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, on any and all the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS;

to cooperate and assist in any proceeding concerning any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by ASSIGNEE;

to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to us relating to the improvements or inventions disclosed in PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and the history thereof; and

generally to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in:

securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

vesting title in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; and

vesting title in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements or inventions disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For the above-mentioned consideration, ASSIGNOR covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized representatives and to become effective as of February 12, 2018.

Idaax Technologies Private Limited

Wholetime Director

Raghupáti G. Bhandi Director

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue/Grant Date	Title
USA	14135927	December 20, 2013	9251109	February 2, 2016	COMMUNICATION WITH ACCESSORIES
USA	14231625	March 31, 2014	9426135	August 23, 2016	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14231634	March 31, 2014	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14231656	March 31, 2014	9426136	August 23, 2016	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14470896	August 27, 2014	9419979	August 16, 2016	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14470906	August 27, 2014	9426148	August 23, 2016	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14470914	August 27, 2014	9602486	March 21, 2017	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14470917	August 27, 2014	9419949	August 16, 2016	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14975657	December 18, 2015	N/A	N/A	COMMUNICATION WITH ACCESSORIES
USA	15215847	July 21, 2016	9794246	October 17, 2017	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	15215971	July 21, 2016	9876643	January 23, 2018	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	14757967	December 24, 2015	N/A	N/A	Internet of things locker
USA	15458761	March 14, 2017	N/A	N/A	ELECTRONIC LOCKER
USA	15660910	July 26, 2017	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
USA	15831323	December 4, 2017	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	14194377.9	November 21, 2014	N/A	N/A	COMMUNICATION WITH ACCESSORIES
Europe	15156551.2	February 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15156583.5	February 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15161863.4	March 31, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15156600.7	February 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15182286.3	August 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15182308.5	August 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15182322.6	August 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Europe	15182345.7	August 25, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
India	5873/CHE/2014	November 24, 2014	N/A	N/A	COMMUNICATION WITH ACCESSORIES
India	958/CHE/2015	February 27, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
India	959/CHE/2015	February 27, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
India	960/CHE/2015	February 27, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
India	6556/CHE/2014	December 24, 2014	N/A	N/A	INTERNET OF THINGS LOCKER
India	2109/CHE/2015	April 24, 2015	N/A	N/A	System and method for remote control and management of audio visual displays
India	201641005534	February 16, 2016	N/A	N/A	Configurable wireless sensor and actuator system
Singapore	10201408010P	December 2, 2014	N/A	N/A	COMMUNICATION WITH ACCESSORIES
Singapore	10201501552U	March 2, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Singapore	10201501555X	March 2, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Singapore	10201501560U	March 2, 2015	N/A	N/A	INCREASED COMMUNICATION SECURITY
Switzerland	CH000284/2006	February 23, 2006	CH699912	May 31, 2010	Device for selection and representation of information on the control screen of machine tools

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/16/2018 REEL: 045554 FRAME: 0267